72
Low Inductance Capacitors
Introduction
The signal integrity characteristics of a Power Delivery
Network (PDN) are becoming critical aspects of board level
and semiconductor package designs due to higher operating
frequencies, larger power demands, and the ever shrinking
lower and upper voltage limits around low operating voltages.

PG22 (0306) 0.65 (0.026) 1.50 (0.059) 0.20 (0.008)
PGC2 (0805) 1.25 (0.049) 1.40 (0.055) 0.20 (0.008)
HOW TO ORDER
PG
Style
1
Case
Size
1 = 0204
2 = 0306
C = 0805
2
Number of
Terminals
2
6
Working
Voltage
4 = 4V
6 = 6.3V
Z = 10V
Z
Temperature
Characteristic
C = X7R
D = X5R
Z = X7S
W = X6S
104
Coded
Cap
M
Cap
Tolerance
M = 20%
A
Termination
Style
A = “U” Land
B
Termination
5% Min Lead
2
Packaging
Tape & Reel
2 = 7" Reel
4 = 13" Reel
S
Thickness
S = 0.55mm
max
T